MT171 Poly-Phase Meter
Direct Connected (100 AMP)
MT171- three-phase active energy meter for household
belongs to a new generation of meters.  I t  gives advantages
to to al l  users in the process:  an instal ler,  a maintenance
engineer,  a ser vice engineer,  a readout operator and a
final user.
The meter is approved and manufactured in compliance

• Manual scroll (by button)
• Programmable data set and sequence
Data codification (only for optional extended-size LCD):
• EDIS (DIN 43 863 -3)
• Defined by user
LCD back-light: Optional
Current terminals: Universal clamping type for all types of wires (D=
9,5mm).
Enclosure: Polycarbonate, Self - extinguish;
Protection against water and dust: IP 53
It is essential that any electricity meter is installed by a
competent and quali�ed electrician. The meter must be �tted
in full compliance to the regulations concerning electricity
meters.
When removing a meter from the supply it is essential that the
meter is fully isolated from the mains, both voltage and current
circuits must be isolated.
Connection Diagram
1
L1
L2
L3
N
L1
L2
L3
N
Mains Load
OPTOMOS VOLT FREE
PULSE OUTPUT
27.718.353 IS15097
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 15 33 42 41 40
+AATE
1/2
TE
3/4
–AA
Accuracy Class 2 or 1
Rated Current In 5, 10, 15, 40 A
Max Current Imax 40, 60, 85, 100, 120 A
Min Current 0.05 In
Starting Current 0.004 Ib
Reference Voltage Un 3 x 230/400 V
Voltage Range 0.8 Un > 1.15 Un
Reference Frequency 50 Hz
Operating Temp. Range -25ºC > +60ºC
Extended Temp. Range -40ºC > +70ºC
Storage Temperature -40ºC > +85ºC
Current Circuit Burden <0.5 VA
Voltage Circuit Burden <1 W / 10 VA
Dielectric Strength 4 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min
Impulse Voltage 6 kV, 1.2/50 lus
Option: Mains Circuits 12 kV (aux. circuits 6 kV )
Short Circuit Current 30 Imax
EMC: VF Inter ferences (EC 801-4) 6 kV
Optical Inter face IEC62056-21 (IEC 61107)
Outputs – Impulse:
OPTOMOS VOLT FREE PULSE OUTPUT PROGRAMMABLE
S0 ti  = 30 ms (10,20,30...,  160 ms)
Dimensions 250 x 178 x 55 mm
Mass 1kg